(0	TP E TO			
DOY ACCIONMENTO	%\ n	5-2002	DO NOT LISE I	
BOX ASSIGNMENTS FE	D ! Z ZDOZ C		DO NOT USE F	FOR TRADEMARKS
V Kan				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	1111	84521	DF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR			71 .	
1. HAVANT INTERNATIONAL L	IMITED	2.		
3. 5.	2.12.02	4. 6		
7.	•	8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CO	NVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	ED? □YES ⊠NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: XYRATEX TECHNOLO				
ADDRESS: Langstone Road, H	avant, Hampshire, United Kingdor	m P09 1SA		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDI	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	E (DOCUMENT):			nt inventors in one
(Submit herewith only one deduction document)	ocument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assignr	nent signea by airrere	ent inventors is one
ASSIGNMENT OF			DATE: Certified May	15, 2001,
ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	Compar	ıy No. 3134912	
□ CHANGE OF NAME □ SECURITY □ MERGER				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	ΓΤΥ!)		IYES □NO	
	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
(SEE ATTACHED) (SEE	ATTACHED)	A 111 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	VED:	
5. Name & Address of Party to	Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 3 + PA		9
Concerning Document Shou	ild be Mailed.			
		7 AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED (Code	581) I
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$0 [ALREADY	581) PAID ON 08/02/01]
Intellectual Property Group		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$0 [ALREADY	581) PAID ON 08/02/01]
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102		ABOVE TOTAL x	\$40 = \$0 [ALREADY	PAID ON 08/02/01]
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard		ABOVE TOTAL X	\$40 = \$0 [ALREADY MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF THE SECOUNT	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT:	11765	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	\$40 = \$0 [ALREADY MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	11765 CLIENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	\$40 = \$0 [ALREADY MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF THE SECOUNT	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	\$40 = \$0 [ALREADY MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO.	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	\$40 = \$0 [ALREADY MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO.	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	\$40 = \$0 [ALREADY MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO.	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct	\$40 = \$0 [ALREADY MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. and any attached corages including this	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	S40 = \$0 [ALREADY MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. and any attached copages including this ents and document	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowleds the original document.	ge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachments	S40 = \$0 [ALREADY MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. and any attached copages including this ents and document	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signal	ge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cove	s40 = \$0 [ALREADY MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. and any attached core ages including this ents and document r sheet)	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowleds the original document. Signet	ge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required nation is true and correct 10. Total number of prover sheet, attachments	MISSING OR INADEQUATE ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. and any attached correspond to the count of the	JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.

TEL: (703) 905-2012 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

> PATENT **REEL: 012567 FRAME: 0566**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAME

August 20, 2001

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Submitted herewith is a copy of a change in corporate name certified by the Registrar of Companies under The Companies Act 1985. The Certificate of Incorporation indicates that the name of Havant International Limited has been changed to Xyratex Technology Limited.

It is respectfully requested that this change of name be recorded against the following instruments, which are presently in the name of Havant International Limited.

Application No. (Patent No.)	Assignment Recorded	Reel	Frame	Atty. Docket
09/696,184	October 26, 2000	011348	0842	274030
09/369,856	August 9, 1999	010167	0663	262713
09/493,064	January 28, 2000	010535	0203	266081
29/077,188 (Des 406,826)	August 22, 1997	8702	0557	241122
09/018,071 (6,008,984)	June 22, 1998	9287	0839	245066
09/345,757 (6,172,830)	July 1,1999	010090	0186	260378
09/165,303 (6,246,662)	January 12, 1999	009723	0688	256290
09/210,662 (6,178,835)	December 14, 1998	9654	0639	259253
09/344,487 (6,186,804)	June 25, 1999	010071	0628	262203

Respectfully submitted,

PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP

Jack S. Barufka Reg. No. 37087

Tel. No. (703) 905-2012

Fax No. (703) 905-2500

1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, Virginia 22102 (703) 905-2000

> PATENT REEL: 012567 FRAME: 0567

· · · / •	I're voya	0 <i>6</i> 0.0	2004			·
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	ne 5 v 3001 R	00	9-2001	_	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
2	- 			1		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMM SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE	HESIONER OF	1018	20 86 7		JF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING P			_			
1. HAVANT INTERNATIONA		/ /	2.			
3. 5.	15	3/20/01	4. 6.			
5. 7.	// 0	7 2 9/ 9/	8.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF C	CONVEYING PART			Ои∑		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S) NAME: XYRATEX TECHNOL		TEREST:				
NAME. ATRATEA TECHNOL	_001					
ADDRESS: Langstone Road,	, Havant, Hampshir	e, United Kingdom	P09 1SA			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AD	DRESS(ES) ATTA	CHED? YES	\boxtimes NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE (DOCUMENT)	<u>.</u>				
(Submit herewith only one	e document for reco	ordation—multiple of	copies of same	e Assignr	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document)		PART INTERI	ECT [EVEC	DATE: Certified May	15 2001
☐ASSIGNMENT OF ☐ORIGINAL	WHOLE	/PHOTOCOPY	ESI		ny No. 3134912	15, 2001,
CHANGE OF NAME		RANSLATION		Compa	19 NO. 5154912	
SECURITY MERGE		TO THOSE THOM	L			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON TI		I IF FILED HEREV	VITH: (NOTE:	IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE	ATTY!)		\ <u></u>			-
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT N	O.(S). OTHERS O	N ADDITIONAL SI	HEET(S) attac	hed?	YES NO	
			, LL . (O) willed			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#		1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT	NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial no		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT	NO(S)	M#	1 st INVENTOR if not in item 1
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI	EE ATTACHED)	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT	NO(S)	M#	
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5 Name & Address of Party	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Correspo	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBE	NO(S)	M# 	if not in item 1
series code/serial no	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Correspo	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBE APPLNS	NO(S) R INVOL S 3 + PA	M# .VED: TS <u>6</u> = TOTAL	if not in item 1
(SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Correspo	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBE APPLNS	NO(S) R INVOL 3 + PA OF FEE	M# VED: TS 6 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
(SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBE APPLNS	NO(S) R INVOL 3 + PA OF FEE	M# .VED: TS <u>6</u> = TOTAL	if not in item 1
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBE APPLNS	NO(S) R INVOL 3 + PA OF FEE	M# VED: TS 6 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
(SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE 1	R INVOL 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X	M# VED: TS 6 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360	9 581)
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE 1	R INVOL 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X	M# VED: TS 6 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360)	9 581) JATE CHARGE
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 ondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO INSUFFICE	R INVOL 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS CIENCY T	M# VED: TS 6 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 ondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE 1	R INVOL S 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X E FEE IS EIENCY TO DER NO	M# LVED: TS 6 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360 MISSING OR INADEQUATE OR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 ondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE 1 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC	R INVOL S 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X E FEE IS EIENCY TO DER NO	M# VED: TS 6 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 ondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE 1 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC	R INVOL S 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X E FEE IS EIENCY TO DER NO	M# VED: TS 6 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030
Series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 ondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE 1 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC	R INVOL S 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X E FEE IS EIENCY TO DER NO	M# VED: TS 6 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 ondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO SINSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet no	R INVOLES 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X EFEE IS ENCY TO DER NO It required	M# LVED: TS 6 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360) MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO.	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 ondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO SELECTION SUFFICE UNDER OR dup. sheet no cover sheet,	R INVOLES 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X E FEE IS DER NO It required The part of pattachments of pattac	M# LVED: TS 6 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360) MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF THE PROPERTY ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030
series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 ondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO SINSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet no	R INVOLES 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X E FEE IS DER NO It required The part of pattachments of pattac	M# LVED: TS 6 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360) MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF THE PROPERTY ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
Series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.	EE ATTACHED) to Whom Corresponded be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 ondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO SELECTION SUFFICE UNDER OR dup. sheet no cover sheet,	R INVOLES 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X E FEE IS DER NO It required The part of pattachments of pattac	M# LVED: TS 6 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360) MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF THE PROPERTY ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
Series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.	to Whom Corresponded be Mailed: 1 CLIE	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 ondence	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO SUPER OR dup. sheet no cover sheet, (do not file decrease)	R INVOLES 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X EFEE IS EIENCY TO DER NO t required The required of pattachmoup. Cove	M# LVED: TS 6 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360) MISSING OR INADEQUATION ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document or sheet)	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.
Series code/serial no (SEE ATTACHED) (SI 5. Name & Address of Party Concerning Document Sh Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 274030 MATTER NO.	to Whom Corresponded be Mailed: 1 CLIE	1765 NT REF.	6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO SINSUFFICUNDER OR dup. sheet no dup. sheet no dup. sheet, (do not file dup. dup. dup. dup. dup. dup. dup. dup.	R INVOLES 3 + PA OF FEE OTAL X EFEE IS ENCY TO DER NO It required The pattachmoup. Cove	M# LVED: TS 6 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$360) MISSING OR INADEQUATION ACCOUNT 11765 CLIENT NO. ages including this ents and document or sheet)	9 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 274030 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

08/22/2001 AAHMED1 00000222 09696184

01 FC:581

360,00 OP

PAT-114X 8/01



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3134912

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 15th May 2001

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

PACE DAVIE

ROSE DAVIES
for the Registrar of Companies



___ for the record

PATENT REEL: 012567 FRAME: 0569